AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND ENTERPRISE AUTOMATION

FOR

ON CALL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER SCADA SYSTEM

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "City," and ENTERPRISE AUTOMATION., a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant."

WHEREAS, City and Consultant are parties to that certain agreement, dated July 18, 2016, entitled "Professional Services Contract Between the City of Huntington Beach and Enterprise Automation for On Call Engineering Services for Water and Wastewater Scada System" which agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Original Agreement"; and

City and Consultant wish to amend the Original Agreement to extend the term thereof and increase the compensation thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by City and Consultant as follows:

1. EXTENSION OF TERM.

The term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended one (1) additional year. The Original Agreement shall now expire on July 18, 2020, unless sooner terminated as provided therein.

2. ADDITIONAL WORK

Consultant shall provide to City such additional services as required by City, including construction, administration, environmental monitoring, and further consultation and design services.

3. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.

In consideration of the additional services to be performed, City agrees to pay Consultant, and Consultant agrees to accept from City as full payment for services rendered, a not to exceed amount of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000) to be added to the current contract amount of Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$900,000) for a new total contract amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,200,000).

4. REAFFIRMATION.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties he	ereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed by and through their authorized officer	s on, 2019.
a California corporation	CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a municipal corporation of the State of California
SCOT PICKEDRO	Mayor
By: Series Picker (Circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial	City Clerk INITIATED AND APPROVED:
Officer/Asst. Secretary - Treasurer	APPROVED AS TO FORM: City Attorney
	REVIEWED AND APPROVED: City Manager



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/17/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	is certificate does not confer rights to	the ce	eranc	ate noider in hea of such	CONTA						
PRODUCER					NAME: Self Foldes						
ECE	BM, LP				PHONE (610) 668-7100 FAX (A/C, No): (610) 667-2208						
1400 N. Providence Road,					E-MAIL ADDRESS: Jforbes@ecbm.com						
Suite 5025					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
Med	lia			PA 19063	INSURER A: Lloyds of London					085202	
					Fugacion Insurance Company					35378	
INSURED					RISORUE D.						
Partners in Control, Inc., DBA: Enterprise Automation					INSURER C:						
210 Goddard					INSURER D ;						
					INSURER E:						
Irvine CA 92618					INSURER F:						
	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 19 M REVISION NUMBER:										
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	Lin	IITS		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ee occurrence)	s 1,00	00,000	
	Contractual Liability									00	
A			1	VBE11212A19		06/15/2019	06/15/2020	4.00		00,000	
``								PERSONAL GADY INJURY		00,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE 3		00,000	
	POLICY X JECT X LOC		1					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,00		
-	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	-	-	<u>,</u>				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	s 1.00	00 000	
	ANY AUTO						(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	8 .,50	,0,000		
١.	OWNED SCHEDULED		- 1	VBE11212A19		06/15/2019	06/15/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$			
^	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED			VDETIZIZATS	00/10/2019	00/10/2020	BOODED STREET				
1	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$		
<u> </u>								\$	10.000		
					/		EACH OCCURRENCE		00,000		
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			MKLV7EUL100820		06/15/2019	06/15/2020	AGGREGATE	\$ 2,00	00,000	
	DED RETENTION \$	<u> </u>						LDED LOTS	\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		1					PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICEE/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
		""	^					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	= \$		
								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
								Each Claim	\$2,0	000,000	
A Professional Liability Sudden and Accidental Pollution			VBE11212A19		06/15/2019	06/15/2020	Aggregate	\$2,0	000,000		
DEG	L CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S IACC	090 10	11 Additional Remarks Schoolule	may he s	ttached if more as	nace is menuined)	<u></u>			
		.o (ACC	UND 10	11, Additional Maintal Ra Schedule,	may we a	· ·		O EODM			
INCL.	Not Applicable APPROVED AS TO FORM										
						11		_			
	By:										
	MICHAEL & GATES										
	CITY ATTORNEY CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH										
<u></u>	CITA OF UNITALISATION										
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
								SCRIBED POLICIES BE CA		D BEFORE	
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.											

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

2000 Main Street

Huntington Beach

CA 92648

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE